
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ一時雨 22.4 8.90 801.5 31,162 31,162 20,626 151.1

2 晴 25.9 14.00 841.6 32,721 63,884 41,252 154.9

3 晴れ時々曇り 25.4 13.40 844.4 32,830 96,714 61,879 156.3

4 晴 27.1 13.50 830.5 32,290 129,004 82,505 156.4

5 晴れのち時々曇り 28.7 10.80 779.6 30,311 159,315 103,131 154.5

6 曇り時々晴れ 21.3 3.60 385.2 14,977 174,291 123,757 140.8

7 曇 25.6 0.70 327.9 12,749 187,040 144,384 129.5

8 晴れ一時雨 22.7 2.20 240.8 9,362 196,402 165,010 119.0

9 晴れのち時々曇り 26.0 4.20 700.1 27,220 223,622 185,636 120.5

10 晴れのち曇り 23.6 9.90 785.3 30,532 254,155 206,262 123.2

11 曇り時々晴れ 23.2 5.70 549.7 21,372 275,527 226,889 121.4

12 曇のち晴 23.8 8.50 615.5 23,931 299,458 247,515 121.0

13 晴 21.9 12.80 806.8 31,368 330,826 268,141 123.4

14 晴れのち曇り 29.3 11.00 783.3 30,455 361,281 288,767 125.1

15 曇り一時雨 22.4 0.00 290.2 11,283 372,564 309,393 120.4

16 曇りのち雨 20.7 0.00 167.6 6,516 379,080 330,020 114.9

17 曇り一時雨 18.0 0.10 242.6 9,432 388,512 350,646 110.8

18 晴れ時々曇り 23.1 7.80 660.0 25,661 414,173 371,272 111.6

19 晴れ一時雨 22.2 1.10 198.2 7,706 421,879 391,898 107.7

20 晴 24.5 13.60 836.8 32,535 454,414 412,525 110.2

21 晴れのち時々曇り 28.9 11.30 797.8 31,018 485,432 433,151 112.1

22 曇り一時雨 26.5 0.40 340.4 13,235 498,667 453,777 109.9

23 晴れ一時雨 24.2 5.40 587.0 22,823 521,490 474,403 109.9

24 曇り時々雨 22.2 0.00 209.9 8,161 529,651 495,029 107.0

25 曇りのち晴れ 23.9 8.70 678.2 26,368 556,019 515,656 107.8

26 晴 26.6 13.60 843.5 32,795 588,814 536,282 109.8

27 曇りのち雨 25.8 0.00 200.9 7,811 596,625 556,908 107.1

28 曇り時々雨 24.1 3.20 325.4 12,652 609,277 577,534 105.5

29 曇り一時雨 24.1 0.60 233.0 9,059 618,336 598,161 103.4

30 曇り時々雨 26.2 0.50 322.4 12,535 630,871 618,787 102.0
℃ h 16226.1

24.3 6.18 540.9

4.81 530.5

庄内町2号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×504)  133.56kW 2019年6月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥21,029

  月目標値(/日) ¥20,626

月合計 ¥630,871
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